
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
   

 

 

   

 
 

     INVITATION TO BID 
 
The KZN Department of Public Works: Head Office invites bids for the following service: 
 
Description of Service : The appointment of a Multi-Disciplinary Entity to provide professional  

services for Department of Health: Ngwelezane Hospital: Nursing Campus: 
Refurbishment of Nursing Campus 

Tender Number  :  WIMS No. 075608 
Closing Date  :  17 May 2021   
Time   :  11h00 
Documents available from:  KZN Department of Public Works, 191 Prince Alfred Street (O.R. Tambo 

Building) Pietermaritzburg during these hours 09h00 am to 14h00 pm OR  
at no cost on the Departmental website: www. kznworks.gov.za 

Cost of tender document:  A non-refundable payment of R500.00 must be made for collection of this 
document to the following banking details & proof of thereof must be 
produced upon collection: 

 
    Bank name: ABSA 
    Account No: 4072485515   
    Account Type: Current Account 
    Branch code: 632005 
    Reference: 14019605 
 
Enquiries relating to:  
Bid document may be directed to:    Ms A Sewmohan at 033 355 5455; 
 
Technical Enquiries 
All technical enquiries may be directed to:   Ms H Gorny at 033 355 5463 / 082 777 2508 
 
Compulsory Pre-Tender Briefing Meeting/ Bid  Clarification Meeting  
 
Date      : 07 May 2021 
Time      : 11:00 
Venue    : Ngwelezane Hospital, Nursing Campus 

 
 TENDERERS TO NOTE 
1. Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivery, opening and assessment of the tender are contained in 
    the tender document.     
 
2. The Department reserves the right not to award to the lowest bidder. 
 
3.  In addition, the Department will conduct a detailed risk assessment prior to the award of the bid. 
   
4.  The pre-tender briefing meeting is compulsory. Bidders who do not attend will be disregarded. No bid 
     documents can be purchased at the briefing. Documents must be purchased prior to the meeting. 
 
5.  Late bidders will not be allowed to the briefing. 
 
6.  Submission of a PDF copy of the completed bid tender document together with all supporting documents 
     must be scanned and submitted   together with the bid at close of tender 
 
7.  Only service providers registered within the Central Supplier’s database will be eligible to bid 
 
8.  Late submissions will not be accepted. 
9.  Faxed or e-mailed bids are not accepted. 


